
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1538
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2003
COMPUTERISED RESERVATION FACILITY
ADHI SANKAR;CHANDRESH PATEL KORDIA;GORDHANBHAI JAVIA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the railway stations under Jamnagar, Bhavnagar and Porbander railway divisions o f Gujarat where computerised reservation facility has been provided;

(b) the names of the stations likely to be covered by this facility during the year 2003;

(c) whether any demand to increase the reservation quota has been made;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be met;

(e) whether the D.R.M., Western Railway Headquarter has received the letter and the memorandum of Chamber of Commerce Passengers Association from January 1, 2002 till date;

(f) if so, the details of each of such letters and memorandum; and

(g) the time by which reservation quota is likely to be increased?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

( a ) Jamnagar and Porbander are not the Railway Divisions of Western Railway. T he names o f t he stations provided with computerised reservation facilities in the state of Gujarat are given in the Annexure.

(b) The names of the stations where computerised reservation facilities have already been sanctioned and are likely to be provided with these facilities are Vastrapur, Amreli, Viramgam, Dhrangandhra, Himmatnagar, Bhachau, Dahod and Bilimora.

(c) to (g): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1538 for 27.2.2003.

List of PRS locations commissioned in the State of Gujarat

S.No.  Location                             Rly.

1    AHMEHDABAD                            WR
2    ALKAPURI                              WR
3    ANAND                                 WR
4    ANKLESHWAR                            WR
5    BHAKTINAGAR                           WR
6    BHARUCH                               WR
7    BHAVNAGAR                             WR
8    DWARKA                                WR
9    GANDHIDHAM                           NWR
10   GANDHIGRAM                            WR
11   GANDHINAGAR                           WR
12   GODHRA                                WR
13   HAPA                                  WR
14   JAMNAGAR                              WR
15   JUNAGARH                              WR
16   MANINAGAR (AHMADABAD)                 WR
17   MEHSANA                               WR
18   NADIAD                                WR
19   NAVSARI                               WR
20   NEW BHUJ                             NWR
21   PADMAVATI COMPLEX CBO (VADODARA)      WR


22   PALANPUR                             NWR
23   PORBANDAR                             WR
24   PRATAPNAGAR (VADODARA)                WR
25   RAJKOT                                WR
26   SABARMATI                             WR
27   SARDARGRAM                            WR
28   SURAT                                 WR
29   SURENDRANAGAR                         WR
30   UDHNA                                 WR
31   VADODARA                              WR
32   VALSAD                                WR
33   VAPI                                  WR
34   VERAVAL                               WR
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